
1. The Centers and Places of the Examination will be as under:

Final Programme Circular No. 567  

Exam of  March-2026 

Faculty: Science and Technology 

Course : 2324 -  B.Sc. (CBCS)

  Common instruction as per Circular No.SU/On Exam/29, Dated 01 February, 2020 and Circular No.   

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

  SU/APP/RVC/82,  Dated 05/03/2026 available on University website :  www.unishivaji.ac.in               

                      

Instructions:    

No. Center Places
College 

Code

College 

Abbv.

Kolhapur District

Venkatrao Arts,Commerce & Science Mahavidyalaya684 VENAJA

RA

AJARA 1 1

Ajara Mahavidyalaya, Ajara53 AMA 2

Devchand College,Arjunnagar.48 DAARJUNNAGAR 1 2

Arts, Commerce And Science Mahavidyalaya,Asurle-Porle.377 ASURLEASURLE PORLE 1 3

Doodhasakhar Mahavidyalaya(Arts, Science &Commerce),Bidri.61 DMBBIDRI 1 4

R. B. MADKHOLKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA,  CHANDGAD70 CHANDCHANDGAD 1 5

Shivraj College of Arts & Commerce and D.S. Kadam Science 

College,Gadhinglaj.

3 GADGADHINGLAJ 1 6

Dr. Ghali College of Arts & Commerce,Gadhinglaj.47 GCG 2

Pad. Dr. G.G.Jadhav Mahavidyalaya429 ANANDIGAGANBAVADA 1 7

Karmaveer Hire Arts, Commerce, Science and Education 

College,GARGOTI.

49 KHCGGARGOTI 1 8

Yashwantrao Chavan College, HALKARNI57 HALHALKARNI 1 9

Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Arts, Commerce & Science 

College,Hatkangale.

71 HATHATKANANGALE 1 10

Arts, Commerce, And Science College Hupari632 ACSCHHUPARI 1 11

Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science & Commerce 

College,ICHALKARANJI

38 ICHICHALKARANJI 1 12

Jaysingpur College,Jaysingpur.43 JJAYSINGPUR 1 13

Shri Anandrao Abitkar Arts,Commerce & Science 

Mahavidyalaya

673 ANDKA

D

KADGAON 1 14

D.R. Mane mahavidyalaya60 DRMKAGAL 1 15

Vitthalrao Patil (Arts, Commerce & Science) College,Kale250 KALEKale 1 16

V. K. CHAVAN-PATIL ARTS, COMMERCE, & SCIENCE COLLEGE, 

KARVE

427 KARVEKARVE 1 17

Gopal Krishna Ghokhale  College, Kolhapur260 GKOLHAPUR 1 18

Shri Shahaji Chh. College,Kolhapur.34 SSCM 2

Rajaram College31 R 3

Rajarshi Chh. Shahu College, Kolhapur32 SHAHU 4

The New College30 NCK 5

Mahavir Mahavidyalaya,Kolhapur.28 MMK 6
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Arts Commerce & Science Mahavidyalaya Konoli Tarf Asandoli644 ACSKO

N

Konoli Tarf Asandoli 1 19

Kai. S.B.Khade Mahavidyalaya Koparde65 KPRDKOPARDE 1 20

Shripatrao Chougule Arts  & Science Mahavidyalaya72 MKOTKOTOLI 1 21

Arts,Commerce & Science College, Kowad2 KOWADKOWAD 1 22

Bhogavati Mahavidyalaya51 BMKKURUKALI 1 23

Sahakar Bhushan Hon. S.K. Patil Mahavidyalaya,Kurundwad52 KWDKURUNDWAD 1 24

Prof.  (Dr.)  N. D. Patil Mahavidyalaya66 MALKAMALKAPUR 1 25

Kai. Banai Chaugule Art, Commece & Science College636 MNJREManjare 1 26

Sadashivrao Mandlik Mahavidyalaya62 MURMURGUD 1 27

Dr. Tanajirao Chorage Arts.Commerce & Science649 TCACSNNANDVAL 1 28

Shri Vijaysingh Yadav College of Arts & Science55 VYMPPETH-VADGAON 1 29

Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya56 SRDSARUD 1 30

Parvatibai More Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Saravade, Tal- 

Radhanagari

611 PARMO

R

SARVADE 1 31

Major Anandrao Ghatge Arts,Commerce & Science618 MAGAC

S

SENAPATI KAPASHI 1 32

Shri. Yashwantrao Patil Science Mahavidyalaya,436 YPVMSSolankur 1 33

M.H. Shinde Mahavidyalaya, Tisangi67 TSNGITISANGI 1 34

Shri Lahu Bala Paritkar Arts Commerce  Mahavidyalaya,Panore.512 PANOR

E

VETWADE 1 35

Datta Dwaraka Mahavidyalaya, Wakare1084 DDMWWAKARE 1 36

Yashawantrao Chavan  Warna Mahavidyalaya,Warananagar.50 WWARNANAGAR 1 37

Sangli District

Arts &Commerce College, Ashta87 ASTASHTA 1 1

Shrimant Babasaheb Deshmukh, Mahavidyalaya,Atpadi.283 ATPATPADI 1 2

Babasaheb Chitale Mahavidyalaya,Bhilwadi.105 BHILBHILAWADI 1 3

Deshbhakt Anandrao B. Naik Arts & Science 

Mahavidyalaya,Chikhali

106 CHIKCHIKHALI 1 4

Shri. Gajanan Arts,Commerce & Science617 GACSMJADRABOBLAD 1 5

Raje Ramrao Mahavidyalaya,Jath.94 RAJEJATH 1 6

BVPs Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya 

Mahavidyalaya,Kadegaon.

101 KMKKADEGAON 1 7

Arts, Science & Commerce College, Kasegaon96 KASEKASEGAON 1 8

Pad. Vasantrao Dada Patil Mahavidyalaya,Kavathe-Mahankal.95 KVTKAVATHE MAHANKAL 1 9

Mahila Mahavidyalaya615 MMKVTKAVTHEMAHANKAL 1 10

Kranti Agrani G.D. Bapu Lad, Arts Mahavidyalaya, Kundal107 KUNDLKUNDAL 1 11

Miraj Mahavidyalaya,Miraj.84 MIRAJMIRAJ 1 12

Vitthal (Daji) Patil Arts,Commerce & Science 

Mahavidyalaya,Salgare

468 VPACS 2

Shikshan Maharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe Mahavidyalaya,Miraj.83 M 3

Arts Commerce and Science College, Palus104 PALUSPALUS 1 13

Shri. Venkateshwara College of Science , Peth620 VCSPeth Naka 1 14
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Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya,Ramanandnagar,  (Burli)93 RAMRAMANANDNAGAR 1 15

Smt. Kasturbai Walchand College of Arts & Science, Sangli78 KWSSANGLI 1 16

Arts, Science  and  Commerce  Mahavidyalaya, Umadi315 UMDI 2

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Arts, Science & Commerce College, 

Sangalwadi

73 ASCS 3

Willingdon College, SANGLI80 WDN 4

Shri. R.K.Patil (Arts, Commerce & Science)616 RKPSANKH 1 17

SHRI RAVSAHEB RAMRAO PATIL  MAHAVIDYALAYA,,102 SAVSAVALAJ 1 18

Vishwasrao Naik  Arts, Commerce  and Baba Naik Science 

College, Shirala

100 SRLSHIRALA 1 19

Padm Bhushan Dr. Vasantraodada Patil Mahavidyalaya92 TTASGAON 1 20

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College,Urun-Islampur.90 UURUN-ISLAMPUR 1 21

Yashwantrao Chavan Arts & Commerce 

College,URUN-ISLAMPUR

91 YCU 2

Smt. Kusumtai Rajarambapu Patil, Kanya Mahavidyala 

Urun-Islampur

88 KMU 3

Adarsh Mahavidyalya,Vita.261 HPMVVITA 1 22

Balwant College,Vita.86 BAL 2

Krantisinh Nana Patil Mahavidyalaya,Walwa.103 WALWAWALVE 1 23

Satara District

Raja Shripatrao Bhagawantrao Mahavidyalaya,Aundh.173 AUNDHAUNDH 1 1

Dahiwadi College,Dahiwadi.164 DAHDAHIWADI 1 2

Pro. Sambhajirao Kadam Mahavidyalya, Deur177 DEURDEUR 1 3

Yashwantrao Chavan Science College158 YCSKKARAD 1 4

Sushila Shankarrao Gadhave Mahavidyalaya, Khandala353 RMKKHANDALA 1 5

Shahaji Raje Mahavidyalaya152 SRKKHATAV 1 6

D.P. Bhosale College,Koregaon.162 KORKOREGAON 1 7

Sharadchandra Pawar Mahavidyalaya,  Lonand165 LONLONAND 1 8

Arts and Commerce College, Mayani171 MAYAMAYANI 1 9

Amdar Shashikant Shinde Mahavidyalaya, Medha.170 MEDHAMEDHA 1 10

Shrimant Bhaiyyasaheb Rajemane (Arts, Commerce & Science) 

College

176 MSWDMHASWAD 1 11

Arts & Commerce College,   Nagthane255 NAGTNAGTHANE 1 12

Smt. Menalben Mehata College, PACHAGANI (Arts,Commerece 

& Science)

167 PACHPACHAGANI 1 13

Balasaheb Desai College159 BDPATAN 1 14

Smt. Vijayadevi Desai Senior College, Doulat Nagar490 VDDC 2

Mudhoji College,Phaltan.151 MUDPHALTAN 1 15

Sardar Babasaheb Mane Mahavidyalaya,Rahimatpur.172 RAHIRAHIMATPUR 1 16

Krishna Mahavidyalaya168 KMRRETHARE (BK) 1 17

Lal Bahadur Shastri College,Satara.145 LALSATARA 1 18

Dadasaheb Jotiram Godse175 WADUJVADUJ 1 19

Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya161 WAIWAI 1 20
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Sem. Subject Code Subject Name [Branch Name]

2. The written examination will be conducted in the following order

Date & Day :- 04-Apr-2026, Saturday  02.30 PM - 04.00 PM

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) - 97048

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) -  [Mathematics]97048

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) -  [Botany]97048

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) -  [Microbiology]97048

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) -  [Electronics]97048

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) -  [Physics]97048

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) -  [Zoology]97048

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) -  [Chemistry]97048

5 79918/65872/79671/97048-English (Compulsory) -  [Computer Science]97048

Date & Day :- 09-Apr-2026, Thursday  02.30 PM - 04.00 PM

5 79940/65848/79693/97069-Zoology Paper IX - 97069

5 79688/97064-Botany Paper IX -  [Botany]97064

5 79929/79682/105989/65823-Chemistry Paper IX -  [Chemistry]105989

5 79728/97104-Computer Science Paper IX -  [Computer Science]97104

5 79924/65802/79677/97054-Physics Paper IX -  [Physics]97054

5 79960/65812/79713/97089-Electronics Paper IX -  [Electronics]97089

5 79940/65848/79693/97069-Zoology Paper IX -  [Zoology]97069

5 79672/97049-Mathematics Paper IX -  [Mathematics]97049

5 79698/97074-Statistics Paper IX -  [Statistics]97074

5 79929/79682/105989/65823-Chemistry Paper IX - 105989

Date & Day :- 10-Apr-2026, Friday  02.30 PM - 04.00 PM

5 79941/65849/79694/97070-Zoology Paper X -  [Zoology]97070

5 79689/97065-Botany Paper X -  [Botany]97065

5 79930/79683/105990/65824-Chemistry Paper X -  [Chemistry]105990

5 79961/65813/79714/97090-Electronics Paper X -  [Electronics]97090

5 79925/65803/79678/97055-Physics Paper X -  [Physics]97055

5 79699/97075-Statistics Paper X -  [Statistics]97075

5 79941/65849/79694/97070-Zoology Paper X - 97070

5 79930/79683/105990/65824-Chemistry Paper X - 105990

5 79729/97105-Computer Science Paper X -  [Computer Science]97105

5 79673/97050-Mathematics Paper X -  [Mathematics]97050

Date & Day :- 13-Apr-2026, Monday  02.30 PM - 04.00 PM

5 65838/79937/79690/97066-Botany Paper XI -  [Botany]97066

5 79942/65850/79695/97071-Zoology Paper XI -  [Zoology]97071

5 65860/79700/97076-Statistics Paper XI -  [Statistics]97076

5 79931/79684/105991/65825-Chemistry Paper XI - 105991
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5 79942/65850/79695/97071-Zoology Paper XI - 97071

5 79962/65814/79715/97091-Electronics Paper XI -  [Electronics]97091

5 79967/79730/97106/65904-Computer Science Paper XI -  [Computer Science]97106

5 79926/65804/79679/97056-Physics Paper XI -  [Physics]97056

5 79931/79684/105991/65825-Chemistry Paper XI -  [Chemistry]105991

5 79921/79674/97051/65871-Mathematics Paper XI -  [Mathematics]97051

Date & Day :- 15-Apr-2026, Wednesday  02.30 PM - 04.00 PM

5 79943/65851/79696/97072-Zoology Paper XII -  [Zoology]97072

5 79932/79685/105992/65826-Chemistry Paper XII - 105992

5 79731/97107-Computer Science Paper XII -  [Computer Science]97107

5 65861/79701/97077-Statistics Paper XII -  [Statistics]97077

5 79922/79675/97052/65873-Mathematics Paper XII -  [Mathematics]97052

5 79963/65815/79716/97092-Electronics Paper XII -  [Electronics]97092

5 79938/79691/97067/65839-Botany Paper XII -  [Botany]97067

5 79927/65805/79680/97057-Physics Paper XII -  [Physics]97057

5 79932/79685/105992/65826-Chemistry Paper XII -  [Chemistry]105992

5 79943/65851/79696/97072-Zoology Paper XII - 97072

Date & Day :- ,   

5 65891/79708/79955-Microbiology Paper IX -  [Microbiology]79708

5 65893/79710/79957-Microbiology Paper XI -  [Microbiology]79710

5 65894/79711/79958-Microbiology Paper XII -  [Microbiology]79711

5 65892/79709/79956-Microbiology Paper X -  [Microbiology]79709

Board of Examinations and Evaluation

Vidyanagar,

Kolhapur - 416004

Date : 

Director

               In Case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same through Principal/Senior Supervisor 

within 03 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room No. 205 Exam . Building No. 1 

Shivaji University, Kolhapur- 416004.

Important :

               The Examination Programme is subject to change, Candidates are therefore advised to see the Final Examination Programme,             

if there is any change in the Examination Programme the University is not responsible for loss or inconvenience caused to the candidates.

Note :

sd/-
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